Shenzhen XinShuoYa Electronics Co., Ltd. (3F, Area A) Plant 1, Zone B, Dong Wangyang Industrial park Huangtian, Xixiang, Baoan, Shenzhen, China

Jun. 27, 2019

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Attention: Regulatory Authority

Subject: Authorization to Change in FCC ID

Reference: FCC ID: 2AP5R-ES368

To the Commission:

We (Shenzhen XinShuoYa Electronics Co., Ltd.), hereby authorize IDEA ELECTRONICS INC to Change in FCC ID on our original FCC ID: 2AP5R-ES368 (the grant date: 07/04/2018)

The Certifications will be transferred into:

FCC ID: 2AIZY19H-01

IDEA ELECTRONICS INC

13620 Benson Ave. Suite B, Chino, CA. 91710 United States

Sincerely yours,

Wang shery

IDEA ELECTRONICS INC Wang Zheng